

**Listed on: 27.10.2016**

**Court No. 12**

**Item No. 118**

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 3180 OF 2007**

**Grasim Industries Limited**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**State of Kerala**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by special leave against the Judgment and Order dated 21.11.2003 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in A.R. No. 49 of 2002-F.

It is submitted that there is sole Respondent in the matter above mentioned and is represented by Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate.

The service is complete in the matter above-mentioned

The original records has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that statement of case in the matter above-mentioned is not required as this is an old appeal of 2007.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR